
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009263-2021 

Awarded contract

Marine Rotating Electrical Machinery

Ministry of Defence, Ships, Maritime Platform Systems (MPS)

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-009263

Published: 29 April 2021, 12:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence, Ships, Maritime Platform Systems (MPS)

Marine Support Systems, NH3, Birch 3A, #3224, Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Contact

Andrew Kitchen

Email(s)

andrew.kitchen101@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3067987114

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009263-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009263-2021
mailto:andrew.kitchen101@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

General address of the contracting authority/entity

http://www.gov.uk/government/organisation/defence-equipment-and-support

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No

http://www.gov.uk/government/organisation/defence-equipment-and-support


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Marine Rotating Electrical Machinery

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Electric motors, generators and transformers. Electrical motors, generators and
transformers. The Authority has a requirement to provide a 10 year (5 year plus a 5 year
option) Asset Availability as a Service in support of Marine Rotating Electrical Machinery
(MREM) for HM Navy Surface and Submarine Fleets.

Bidders are invited to provide a Dynamic Pre-Qualification Questionnaire (DPQQ).

The requirement is to provide AAS contract(s) that will support the Fleet and provide the
following capability: 

- Equipment and spares availability in respect of the Marine Rotating Electrical Machinery
(MREM) Master Equipment's including: 

- Trident low Stock (TLS) Availability; 

- Repair of E0 stock; 

- Obsolescence Management; 



Page 4 to 7

- Ensuring all ships demands are met within agreed availability/turn-around Targets (to
include updating the Inventory Systems);

- Provision of an agreed out of hours Stores Issuing service (If stores held outside of Naval
stores);

- Technical support to the Fleet for MREM Master Equipment's. To provide the following
support: 

- 24 Hour Technical Support Helpline; 

- Investigation and resolution of operational defect reports; 

- Investigation and resolution of S2022 defect reports; 

- Maintenance and sundry ship queries; 

- Provide Post Design Services; 

- The contractor will also be responsible for the storage and availability of all the stock within
the contract.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

31100000 - Electric motors, generators and transformers

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £54,992,037.63

Excluding VAT



Page 5 to 7

Section IV: Procedure

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

MSS/102

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

Contract notice

Notice number: 2018/S 246-566507 of 21 December 2021

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/102

V.1) Date of contract award decision

22 February 2021

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Devonport Royal Dockyard Limited

Plymouth

Email(s)

Mark.Gendle@babcockinternational.com

Telephone

+44 1752605665

Country

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:566507-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:Mark.Gendle@babcockinternational.com


Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £54,992,037.63

Excluding VAT

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

VI.2) Additional information

 GO Reference: GO-2021429-DCB-18166932

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Ministry of Defence, Ships, Maritime Platform Systems (MPS)

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email(s)

Andrew.kitchen101@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3067987114

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:Andrew.kitchen101@mod.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Body responsible for mediation procedures

Ministry of Defence, Ships, Maritime Platform Systems (MPS)

Bristol

Email(s)

Andrew.kitchen101@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3067987114

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be
obtained

Ministry of Defence, Ships, Maritime Platform Systems (MPS)

NH3, Birch 3A, #3224, Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email(s)

Andrew.kitchen101@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3067987114

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Andrew.kitchen101@mod.gov.uk
mailto:Andrew.kitchen101@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.2) Additional information
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2024-05-17T05:24:57+0100
	TCPDF




